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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

DUBOIS AREA CATHOLIC SCHOOLS,

Plaintiff, CIVIL DIVISION

vs.
BRENDA L. ROY a/k/a BRENDA L.
PRUZINSKY,

Defendant. No.: 07" “ gq - CB

COMPLAINT IN CIVIL ACTION

Code: 010 - Contract

Filed on Behalf of:
DUBOIS AREA CATHOLIC SCHOOLS,
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this
Party:

GEORGE A. MILLER, Esq.
BROMBERG & MILLER

PA LD. # 22525

1030 FIFTH AVENUE, STE. 102 -
PITTSBURGH, PA 15219

(412) 232-0440
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William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

DUBOIS AREA CATHOLIC SCHOOLS,
Plaintiff, CIVIL DIVISION

VS,

BRENDA L. ROY a/k/a BRENDA L.
PRUZINSKY,
Defendant. No.:

COMPLAINT IN CIVIL ACTION

NOTICE TO DEFEND

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the
following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice
are served by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with
the court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that
if you fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against
you by the court without further notice for any money claimed in the complaint or for any
other claim or relief requested by the plaintiff. You may lose money or property or other rights
important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

DAVID S. MEHOLICK, COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
Telephone: (814) 765-2641 ext.5982



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
DUBOIS AREA CATHOLIC SCHOOLS,
Plaintiff, CIVIL DIVISION
VS.
BRENDA L. ROY a/k/a BRENDA L.
PRUZINSKY,
Defendant. No.:

COMPLAINT IN CIVIL ACTION

Plaintiff, DUBOIS AREA CATHOLIC SCHOOLS, brings this action
against the DEFENDANT, BRENDA L. ROY a/k/a BRENDA L. PRUZINSKY,

and states the following:

1. The Plaintiff, DUBOIS AREA CATHOLIC SCHOOLS, is located

at P.0.Box 567, DuBois, PA 15801.

2. The Defendant, BRENDA L. ROY a/k/a BRENDA L. PRUZINSKY,

is an individual residing at 205 Dixon Avenue, DuBois, PA 15801.

3. The Plaintiff extended credit to the Defendant for the
purpose of school tuition for Defendant’s two (2) children, JENNA
NESBITT and LINDSAY NESBITT, and the Defendant remains indebted
to the Plaintiff in the amount of EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
ONE AND 15/100 DOLLARS ($8801.15), copies of a Tuition Agreement,
Account Transaction Hisotries, miscellaneous correspondence being

attached hereto collectively as Exhibit "A".



4, Defendant has failed to honor this obligation despite
numerous efforts made by the Plaintiff. Plaintiff intends to
offer the attached exhibits into evidence at trial under Pa. R.

Civ. Proc. Rule 1305, to the extent applicable.

5. Defendant made her last payment on the account in the
sum of $25.00 on May 16, 2005. The principal unpaid balance is
totals EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED ONE AND 15/100 DOLLARS

($8801.15) .

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff, DUBOIS AREA CATHOLIC SCHOCOLS, demands
judgment of the Defendant, BRENDA L. ROY a/k/a BRENDA L.
PRUZINSKY, in the sum of EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED ONE AND
15/100 DOLLARS ($8801.15), plus interest, applicable legal and

collection fees, and costs of suit.

Respec lly submitted,

il —

George A. Miller, Esdq.
BROMBERG & MILLER

Attorney for Plaintiff

1030 Fifth Avenue, Ste. 102
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 232-0440




VERIFICATION

The undersigned, EL’&E//E TNl EEL , does hereby

verify that he/she is the Zgasj/ﬁfgg VS ALEL. of Plaintiff

herein, that he/she is authorized to make this verification on
behalf of the Plaintiff, and that the facts contained in the
foregoing Complaint in Civil Action are true and correct to the

best of her/his knowledge and belief.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa.C.S. Section 4904, relating to unsworn falsifications to

authorities.

sNEss PANAGCEL.

TITLE,
DUBOIS AREA CATHOLIC SCHOOLS
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‘ | ~ 2.800-00 + Check No.
10512600 + Tuiti_(?n
; 1 2‘2926’_00 G+ Tech. Fee

"""""" 3UBOIS AREA CATHOLIC SCHOOLS

Smdent’sﬁmeX)‘\ﬂ(b&J Ot
Parent’s Name | \\%\(b %\J
Address 6@5 _ B\ XN\UJQUQ _ h L4 W\V
Telephone 37/’ “(’)'ﬁw Parish/ChurchSl[-y)\}K[i\E&\(\Ae J%

Tultion: 5 A00 0/ -
Previous Balance: S /6, /= ﬂ#" e >
Reduction: Eoo -
© TAP $ | @ L R0
Central ‘ Oi o “A {Ub
Work Study '
COther /&S50

Other E/"/}B& S50
Technology Fee: g m[é&

Total Due: ' ¢

PAYMENT PLAN (Check one):
Full Credit Card (FACTS)
Semester (FACTS) Monthly (FACTS)

CONDITION FOR ENROLLMENT
Students are enroiled for the entire year and the school reserves the right to dismiss studesnts
aaytime. Pareats of students who are dismissed or withdrawn are subject to full tuition and fees.

Agreement:
[ realize that by signing this agreement [ am accepting the responsibility for meering tuition
pavments according (o the plan I have chosen and the dates specified. [ further agree (o meet
any other financial vbligations. i.e.. damaged or lost books. damage (o school property, elc.
[ also undersiand that report cards and transcripts will be wirhheld unril my account is made
current. [ understand that any grants or scholarships [ receive will be pro-rated quer the

%f the ve d thar the first payment is due upon signing this agpeement at TESSrarior

Parent Signatfe / - : 2hool Cfficial Signature -

Ry ]

EXHIBIT
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I3
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Account Transaction History

% Responsible Party I%y, Brenda !
Student ID [JENNATINDSEY i

gt

Biise Tuition $1292500

Payments/Financial Aid/Other Adjustments
Date ~ Code.  Description “Increase/Decrease Amount -
| 41202004 [FP" " [FACTS Payments Clinc  iDec . | - $100.00
| 3/202004 [FP — [FACTS Payments Inc vl Dec $100.00
| 3/5/2004 §|FP ]FACTS Payments $100.00
{ 22312004 [FM ]FACTS Missed Payme $100.00
] 20202004 iIFP [FACTS Payments ~§100.00
| 211012004 {416 [Need Based $1,850.00
) | inc W Dec $100.00

|

|

|

|

I

|
[ 2/512004 [FP [FACTS Payments | ,
Dec | $100.00

|

|

|

|

|

|

Inc ¥ Dec |

Inc | _!Dec.

=)
o
<l
o
&

(2]

Inc ¥ Dec.

LI

K

‘Inc

([ 12172004 [FM T [FACTS Missed Payme

-~é| 1/20/2004 ]FP JFACTS Payments $1Qq_.oo
- [12/20/2003 - [FP |FACTS Payments $100.00
 [Ti20m0s [P [FACTS Payments
10202003 JFP~ " [FACTS Payments _
| 972012003 [100 . [Payment at School
[onmons ;20 [STARR

i_lnc. Wi Dec

~llae

$100.00
$100.00

NuinINENE
3
g

KK
S

C
g

- Balance Due: |

TST0000

995000

$9.326.00 -

-~ Close




Account Transaction History

! Responsible Party m Brenda

Base Tuition | $12.926.00

'~ _Payments/Financial Aid/Other Adjustments

Date Code Description Increase/Decrease Amount

[320200¢ [P [FAGTS Payments Cine ¥pec | $100.00
[ 31512004 [FP [FACTS Payments Llinc  ¥iDec | $100.00
i’ ;' 2/23/2004 IFM ’FACTS Missed Payme Wiinc [ Dec i 543660
;| 2/20/2004  [FP _[FAcrs Payments Inc ¥ Dec { $100-00
| [2r1or2004  [a76 [Need Based Tinc @pes | $1,850.00v
- [ 2512004 [FP " [FACTS Payments linc & Dec | $100.00
| 172172004 |FM |FACTS Missed Payme ¥/ Inc ] Dec 1 $466-06
J 1/20/2004 |FP }iFACTS Payments ilinc ¥ Dec | $460-00
[ 12/20/2003  [FP »IFACTS Payments dine ¥ Dec | $100.00 -
§'[11/20/2003 ,FP QIFACTS Payments Ciine V] Dec [ $100.00
{10/20/2003 {FP [FACTS Payments {Jlnc v Dec g[ $100.00
| 9/20/2003 ;|100 [Payment at Schoal Cinc  WDec | $100.00
| 9/1/2003 ]420 :ISTARR i_Inc M Dec | $950.00 v
Balance Due | $9.426.00

Close




++ STATEMENT + +

DUBOIS AREA CATHOLIC SCHOOLS
204 HOSPITAL AVENUE
DUBOIS, PA 15801

DATE: 06/16/2000

Brenda Roy
205 Dixon Ave.
DuBois, PA. 15801

PAYMENT PLAN D
CURRENT YEAR: 4300.00
PREVIOUS YEAR 7971.00

COST PER STUDENT: 2605.00

...............................................................................

PAYMENT DATE CHECK NUMBER PAYMENT AMOUNT CURRENT BALANCE
09/30/1999 BINGO 180.00
- ©3/16/2000 - - “BINGO - -~ - 500,00
©04/20/2000 MO 25.00
06/06/2000 CASH 50.00
BALANCE DUE ====> 11516.00

*hhkhkhkkhkhhkihhkhkhhkhhkkhkdhkrxhahdttx



— DuBois Area Catholic School PO. Box 567. DUBOIS, PA 15801

- December 6, 2005

Contral Canhaolic,

High Schoo] MS. Brcnda Roy
Contrad Catholic 205 Dixon Avenue
Middie Schaoi DuBois PA | 5801

200 Contral
Christian oo

Re: Past due tuition balance

Bl4.371 30060
fax 814.371.5213 Dear Ms. R\‘)y:
[ have not heard anything from you since we received your last payment
F_I(?""“”" <’3""“*’]’“<' | on May 16, 2005 in the amount of $25.00 Although I appreciate the good faith
HEMETHAry Schon . .
' payment I was expecting that this past due account would be cleared up or at least
C‘;:E”! ‘I:""I"f" some agreement could be reached on paying the remaining balance of $8.801.00.
CTC-SCN001
Kindergarien
0 o Agatn, [ am asking that you contact me so that some arrangement can be
4 il

Christian Road made to satisfv this account. | am praying that you will respond by the end of
December. Otherwise, T will be forced to commence other options to insure this

8143712570 D I
account is patd.

lax 843710000 - [N

o If you have any questions or wish to discuss payment options, please call
me. [ am in the Business Office from 8:00 AM until 4:00 PM Monday through
Friday. My direct phone number at the school i 371-6889.

Sincerely,
DUBOIS AREA CATHOLIC SCHOOL

~7

- Deacon Eygene J(Miller

| Business Manager
Sl pro 4

Vol b ese ol e



== DuBois Area Catholic School g s 367, DUBOIS, PA 15801

Central Cailholu May 9, 2005

High Scheryl
Central Calinl Ms. Brensia Rov

Middle Schooi 205 Dixon Avenue

200 Centrail i DuBois, PA 15801
Christian Re au :

R14.371.300 1 i Re: Past aue tuition balance
fax 814.371.32:5 |

_ i Dear Ms. Roy:
i

Senral Catlvb” I have not heard anything from you regarding the balance of $8,826.00

Elementary Sol . ) . . :
that remains outstanding on your account. [ must conclude at this point that the

¥ al Ce 1 :
(omral ol e balance i correct.

Pre-Schac
Kindergartn
210 Cemcl | Avain, Task that you contact me so that we can satisfy this account, either
Christan ket | by paymentin full or some other payment plan, so [ can remove your account
- frontour hooks. However, if I do not hear from you by May 24, 2005 I will have
to consider other options available to insure collection.

RI4.371.2570
.. fax 8143711570

[t you have any questions regarding the balance please call me. [ am in the
Busines; Otfice from 8:00 AM until 4:00 PM Monday through Friday. My direct
phone number at the school is (814) 371-6889.

) ,/p(;fé
r
@ _”’
(- /00 Sincerely,
Vs .
7

‘ Deacon Efgene J. Miller

' Business Manager

A Catholic School of 1he: Diocese of Erie



Central Calholic
High Schacl

Central Caiiedic
Middle Schiont

200 Ceniral
Christian Roicd

814.371.30:GH
fax Ri4.371.3215

Ceniral Caholic
Elementary school
Central Cailicilic:
Pre-schonl
Kindergarien
210 Central
Christian Road

814.371.2570
fax 8143711551

DuBois Area Catholic School

PO. Box 567, DuBois, PA 1580]

lefmeknow, -~

March 7, 2005

Ms. Brenda Roy’
205 Dixon Avenue
DuBois, PA 15801

Re: Past Due Balance

Dear Ms. Roy:

I'am the new Business Manager for the DuBois Area Catholic School. Mr.
Barber left this past summer to work with his father. I have recently been
reviewing past due accounts and the notes Mr. Barber left me. According to our
records it appears that you still owe the school a balance of $8,826.00.

At this time [ would ask that you contact me so we can bring this matter to
a close. If there is any further information, such as payments that have been made
or other arrangements between you and M1:t§a_rt>_qr__;'eg§_rgip_g__t_h_i_s__ba‘lﬁa_n_cg,_plmeg_rsg,___

['look forward to hearing from you soon.

Sincerely,

EWW,MW
Deacon Eugetie J. Miffer

Business Manager

A Cathodic SChool of the Diacese of Erie



March 30, 2004

Brenda Roy
205 Dixon Ave
DuBois, PA 15801

Dear Brenda,

I am writing in reference to the letter that [ sent F ebruary 11, 2004. I have
enclosed a copy of the letter for your review.

Now that the school year is % the way over, we need to resolve your tuition
agreement before graduation is here. Please contact me to set up an appointment. The
school system can offer a solution in the form of a “Teri Loan”. I have enclosed a

- —=pamphlet-for-your reviews—=—==—===== - ) T

Guserss )

Please contact me by April 10" to set up an appointment. [ will have
report card to give you. '

Sincerely,



February 11, 2004

Brenda Roy
205 Dixon Ave
DuBois, PA 15801

Re: Tuition Agreement

Dear Brenda,

[ am writing in reference to your tuition account. The goal that we tried to
accomplish is I would take care of Linsey’s senior year tuition amount so we could just
focus on the prior year amount before she graduates.

~ While reviewing your account, I noticed that you made your scheduled monthly
payments of $100.00 up to December. The January payment was successfully taken
February 5™. I have enclosed a copy of your tuition agreement and a copy of your
account activity for your review.

Now that the school year is over half way through and graduation is fast
approaching, it is time for us to sit down and discuss the remaining outstanding balance.
want to have something in place so there are no problems when June rolls around.

Please give me a call so we can sit down and come up with a “game plan” to
offset your tuition balance. You can reach me at 371-6889 or boffice@adelphia.net.

Sincerely,

Scott M. Barber
Business Manager



DuBois Area
Catholic Schools

-~

. Catherine’s Elementary School
514 W. Weber Avenue
DuBois, PA 15801
{814) 371-2570

Central Christian High School 5
Central Christian Middle School
204 Hospital Avenue + DuBois, PA 15801
(814) 371-3060 * FAX (814) 371-3215

July 13, 2000

To: Brenda Roy
205 Dixon Ave.
DuBois, Pa 15801

Re: outstanding tuition amount

Fr: Finance Committee
¢/o Scott Barber

Dear Brenda:

St. Catherine’s Pre-School/Kindergarten
202 Hospital Avenue * DuBois, PA 15801
(814) 371-9060

As you may or may not know, the school’s fiscal year ended June 30, 2000. At
this time, [ sit down with my finance committee and discuss accounts that still have a
balance on them. It was determined that three things must happen. Since the balance is

_ where it is, the topic of work-study during the summer was brought up. You also need to

goon FA CT.S. for $200.00 a month. Yow-atse-must sign a promissery-note for the

large outstanding balance.

[ am going away for the last two weeks in July so please mark your calendar to
contact me in the beginning of August so we can get this matter resolved. You may not
able to register you children in August if an agreement has not been meet.

Thank-you /K
S G2A

Scott M. Barber

Business Manager

Catholic Schools of the Diocese of Erie




DuBois Area
Catholic Schools

Centrai Christian High School St. Catherine’s Elementary School St. Catherine’s Pre-School/ Kindergarten
Central Christian Middle School 514 W. Weber Avenue 202 Hospital Avenue + DuBois, PA 15801
204 Hospital Avenue + DuBois, PA 15801 DuBois, PA 15801 (814) 371-9060
(814) 371-3060 - FAX (814) 371-3215 (814) 371-2570 ’
May 22, 2000

To: Brenda Roy
Re: Tuition

Fr: Scott Barber — Business Manager

Dear Brenda,

[ am writing in concern to the arrangements we made about $25 a month. |
presented this to my committee and they did not approve. The policy is that any family
with an outstanding balance at the end of school either has to go on F.A.C.T.S. or report
cards, transcripts, etc. will be held.

. Please give me a call 50 we can set up an appointment and get this matter "
resolved. [ don’t want to hold report cards again.

Thank-you for being understanding.
/C‘,‘,——‘ov— VA /P

Scott Barber
Business-Manager

Catholic Schools of the Diocese of Erie



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 103026

NO: 07-1184-CD
SERVICE# 1 OF 1
COMPLAINT

PLAINTIFF:  DUBOIS AREA CATHOLIC SCHOOLS
vS.
DEFENDANT:. BRENDA L. ROY aka BRENDA L. PRUZINSKY

7

/3200
| SHERIFF RETURN DEC 09 2“2(!5)
william

prothonotasy/Clerk of Courts

NOW, July 31,2007 AT 10:52 AM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT ON BRENDA L. ROY aka BRENDA L.
PRUZINSKY DEFENDANT AT 205 DIXON AVE., DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING
TO BRENDA PRUZINSKY, DEFENDANT A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT AND
MADE KNOWN THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: NEVLING /COUDRIET

PURPOSE VENDOR CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE BROMBERG 2525 10.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS BROMBERG 2525 54.86

Sworn to Before Me This
So Answers,

G

Chester A. Hawkins
Sheriff

Day of 2007




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
DUBOIS AREA CATHOLIC SCHOOLS,
Plaintiff, CIVIL DIVISION
vS.
BRENDA L. ROY a/k/a BRENDA L.
PRUZINSKY,
Defendant. No.: 07-1184-CD

PRAECIPE TO ENTER DEFAULT
JUDGMENT

Code: 010 - Contract

Filed on Behalf of:
DUBOIS AREA CATHOLIC SCHOOLS,
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this
Party:

GEORGE A. MILLER, ESQUIRE
PA L.D. #22525

BROMBERG & MILLER

Firm L.D. No. 937

1030 FIFTH AVENUE, STE. 102
PITTSBURGH, PA 15219

(412) 232-0440

File 57326 LE %wgop
f&ﬁ P o>

W
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
DUBOIS AREA CATHOLIC SCHOOLS,
Plaintiff, CIVIL DIVISION
vs.
BRENDA L. ROY a/k/a BRENDA L.
PRUZINSKY,
Defendant. No.: 07-1184-CD

PRAECIPE TO ENTER DEFAULT JUDGMENT

TO: PROTHONOTARY, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

KINDLY ENTER DEFAULT JUDGMENT IN THE ABOVE CASE AGAINST THE
DEFENDANTS, BRENDA L. ROY a/k/a BRENDA L. PRUZINSKY, in the
amount of EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED ONE AND 15/100 DOLLARS
($8801.15) plus costs and interest from the date of entry, the

Defendant (s) having failed to file an Answer to the Complaint.

More than ten (10) days have elapsed since serving the
Defendant (s) with a copy of the "IMPORTANT NOTICE", a copy of
said Notice with the PROOF OF SERVICE being attached hereto as

BEXHIBIT "A"™.

7

/GECRGE A. MILLER, Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff
1030 FIFTH AVENUE, STE. 102
PITTSBURGH, PA 15219
(412) 232-0440




PROOY¥ OF SERVICE

THE UNDERSIGNED, George A. Miller, Attorney for Plaintiff
herein, 'does hereby verify that the IMPORTANT NOTICE, a copy of
which is attached hereto, was mailed to the Defendant(s) herein

on September 18, 2007, by U.S. Mail, First Class, Postage Paid.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa.C.S5., Section 4904, zrelating to unsworn falsifications to

authorities.

2

/GEORGE A. MILLER, Esquire




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

DUBOIS AREA CATHOLIC SCHOOLS,
Plaintiff, CIVIL DIVISION

VS.

BRENDA L. ROY a/k/a BRENDA L.
PRUZINSKY,
Defendant. No.: 07-1184-CD

TO: BRENDA L. ROY A/K/A
BRENDA L Pruzinsky
205 Dixon Avenue
DuBois, PA 15801

Date of Notice: September 18, 2007.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE
COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST
YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE,
A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU
MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

DAVID S. MEHOLICK, COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
CLEARFILED, PA 16830
Telephone: (814) 765-26 EXT. 5982

File 57326

eorge A. Miller, Esqg.
Attorney for Plaintiff
1030 Fifth Avenue, Ste.
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 232-0440



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
DUBOIS AREA CATHOLIC SCHOOLS,
Plaintiff, CIVIL DIVISION
Vs,
BRENDA L. ROY a/k/a BRENDA L.

PRUZINSKY,
Defendant. No.: (07-1184-CD

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT

TO: DEFENDANT (s) ABOVE NAMED:
BRENDA L. ROY
A/K/A BRENDA PRUZINSKY
205 Dixon Avenue
DuBois, PA 15801
TAKE NOTICE, that on 3¢ JUDGMENT was entered
against you and in favor of the Plaintiff(s) in the amount of

EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED ONE AND 15/100 DOLLARS ($8801.15)

plus costs and interest from date of entry.

e L

oo dlog
Deputy




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNT
PENNSYLVANIA

STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT %

DuBois Area Catholic Schools

Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2007-01184-CD
Real Debt: $8,801.15
Atty’s Comm: $

Vs. Costs: §

Int. From: $

Brenda L. Roy a/k/a Entry: $20.00

Brenda L. Prunzinsky

Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: January 4, 2008

Expires: January 4, 2013

QAL%

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Certified from the record this 4th day of January, 2008.

3 2% o 3 ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok e ok sk 2k ok 3k e ke sk o ok sk sk ook ok sk sk sk ok ok ok sk sk ke ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ko ke e ok ok ook sk ok sk sk ok skok kR ok sk sk sk sk ko

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



